
2015 Somerset County Cricket Club  
1st XI Fixtures

DATE DAYS HOME AWAY VENUE COMP
ALL SOMERSET COUNTY CC FRIENDLY FIXTURES TBC

Mon Mar 23 2 Somerset Glamorgan Taunton (tbc) Friendly

Mon Mar 30 1 Somerset Gloucestershire Taunton FRIENDLY (T20 X 2)

Thu April 2 3 Somerset Durham MCCU Taunton Vale UNI

Tue April 7 3 Somerset Lancashire Taunton Friendly

Sun April 12 4 Somerset Durham Taunton LVCC 1

Sun April 26 4 Somerset Middlesex Taunton LVCC 1
Sun May 3 4 Worcestershire Somerset New Road LVCC 1

Fri May 8 4 Somerset New Zealand Taunton TOM 4
Sun May 17 4 Nottinghamshire Somerset Trent Bridge LVCC 1
Fri May 22 1 Somerset Sussex Taunton T20

Sun May 24 4 Somerset Yorkshire Taunton LVCC 1
Fri May 29 1 Essex Somerset Chelmsford T20

Sun May 31 1 Somerset Kent Taunton T20

Fri June 5 1 Somerset Hampshire Taunton T20
Sun June 7 4 Durham Somerset Emirates Durham ICG LVCC 1

Fri June 12 1 Somerset Surrey Taunton T20
Sat June 13 1 Glamorgan Somerset SWALEC Stadium T20

Sun June 14 4 Somerset Nottinghamshire Taunton LVCC 1
Fri June 19 1 Gloucestershire Somerset Bristol T20

Sun June 21 4 Hampshire Somerset Ageas Bowl LVCC 1

Fri June 26 1 Middlesex Somerset Uxbridge T20

Sun June 28 1 Somerset Glamorgan Taunton T20

Fri July 3 1 Somerset Gloucestershire Taunton T20

Sun July 5 4 Somerset Sussex Taunton LVCC 1
Fri July 10 1 Kent Somerset Canterbury T20

Sat July 11 4 Middlesex Somerset TBC LVCC 1

Fri July 17 1 Surrey Somerset Kia Oval T20

Sat July 18 4 Warwickshire Somerset Edgbaston LVCC 1

Tue July 21 1 England Women Australia Women Taunton WODI

Thu July 23 1 Hampshire Somerset Ageas Bowl T20 

Fri July 24 1 Somerset Middlesex Taunton T20 

Sun July 26 1 Somerset Derbyshire Taunton 50L

Wed July 29 1 Somerset Durham Taunton 50L

Fri July 31 1 Somerset Worcestershire Taunton 50L
Sun Aug 2 1 Gloucestershire Somerset Bristol 50L
Mon Aug 3 1 Northamptonshire Somerset Northampton 50L

Wed Aug 5 1 Yorkshire Somerset Scarborough 50L

Wed Aug 12 1 TBC TBC TBC T20 
Thu Aug 13 1 TBC TBC TBC T20 
Fri Aug 14 1 TBC TBC TBC T20 
Sat Aug 15 1 TBC TBC TBC T20 

Mon Aug 17 1 Somerset Surrey Taunton 50L
Tue Aug 18 1 Leicestershire Somerset Grace Road 50L

Fri Aug 21 4 Somerset Worcestershire Taunton LVCC 1
Tue Aug 25 1 TBC TBC TBC 50L 
Wed Aug 26 1 TBC TBC TBC 50L 
Thu Aug 27 1 TBC TBC TBC 50L 
Sat Aug 29 1 TBC TBC Edgbaston T20 Final

Tue Sept 1 4 Yorkshire Somerset Headingley LVCC 1

Sun Sept 6 1 TBC TBC TBC 50L 
Mon Sept 7 1 TBC TBC TBC 50L 

Wed Sept 9 4 Somerset Hampshire Taunton LVCC 1
Mon Sept 14 4 Sussex Somerset Hove LVCC 1

Sat Sept 19 1 TBC TBC TBC 50L Final

Tue Sept 22 4 Somerset Warwickshire Taunton LVCC 1


